TREND: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal
in most cases, or illegal in all cases? (* High also 64%)

LEGAL....... ILLEGAL....

All Most Most All DK/NA
May 27, 2021 24 33 23 14 6
May 22, 2019 28 32 27 8 5
Jul 25, 2018 26 38 19 10 7 High Legal All+Most
Dec 13, 2017 21 39 22 12 5
Feb 08, 2017 27 35 23 11 4
Jan 27, 2017 28 36 22 9 5 *
Jan 12, 2017 28 34 21 11 6
Nov 23, 2016 26 38 22 10 4 *
Sep 28, 2015 22 35 28 12 3
Aug 31, 2015 23 33 26 14 4
Nov 25, 2014 23 33 24 12 8
Oct 04, 2013 20 36 23 14 7
Aug 02, 2013 20 38 25 12 5
Feb 07, 2013 24 32 25 14 6
Feb 23, 2012 22 33 25 14 6
Apr 21, 2010 18 33 27 16 6 Low Legal All+Most
Jan 14, 2010 18 34 24 18 5
May 14, 2009 15 37 27 14 7
Jul 17, 2008 19 38 24 14 5
Aug 16, 2007 21 36 24 13 6
May 03, 2007 17 37 26 13 7
Dec 07, 2005 19 38 25 14 4
Jul 27, 2005 20 37 24 12 7
May 25, 2005 18 37 27 14 5
Mar 10, 2005 19 35 24 15 6
Dec 15, 2004 16 41 26 13 5
Jul 24, 2004 18 35 27 13 6
May 27, 2004 20 35 26 14 6

TREND: In general, do you agree or disagree with the 1973 Roe v. Wade Supreme Court
decision that established a woman's right to an abortion?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Agree Disagr DK/NA

May 27, 2021 65 28 7
May 22, 2019 65 27 7
Jul 02, 2018 63 31 6
Feb 08, 2017 67 29 4
Jan 27, 2017 70 26 4 High Agree
Jan 12, 2017 68 28 4
Nov 23, 2016 67 30 3
Feb 07, 2013 63 30 7
Feb 23, 2012 64 31 5
Apr 21, 2010 60 35 5 Low Agree
Jul 17, 2008 63 33 5
Aug 16, 2007 62 32 6
Dec 07, 2005 63 32 5
Jul 27, 2005 65 30 6
May 25, 2005 63 33 5



TREND: Do you think it's likely that the 1973 Roe v. Wade Supreme Court decision that
established a woman's right to choose an abortion will be overturned within the next few
years, or don't you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes/

Likely No DK/NA
May 27, 2021 28 62 10
May 22, 2019 29 57 14
Jul 25, 2018 27 62 10

TREND: As you may know, a number of states, including Georgia and Florida, have passed
new voting laws. Supporters of these laws say they were necessary to protect election
integrity. Critics of these laws say they make it more difficult for people to vote. In
general, do you support or oppose these new laws?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Sup Opp DK/NA

May 27, 2021 40 51 9
TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view: it 1s necessary to pass new voting laws
to protect election integrity or it is not necessary to pass new voting laws because

elections in the United States are already secure?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Not
Nec Nec DK/NA
May 27, 2021 49 46 5

TREND: Do you think that the Republican party is acting in the best interests of
democracy, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 27, 2021 37 59 5

TREND: Do you think that the Democratic party is acting in the best interests of
democracy, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 27, 2021 45 50 5

TREND: Which comes closer to your point of view: the storming of the U.S. Capitol on
January 6th was an attack on democracy that should never be forgotten, or too much is
being made of the storming of the U.S. Capitol on January 6th and it is time to move on?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Never Move

Forget On DK/NA

May 27, 2021 56 39 5



TREND: Which comes closest to your situation: you are not planning to receive a COVID-19
vaccine, or you are planning to receive or have already received a COVID-19 vaccine?

REGISTERED VOTERS............
Don't PlanTo/
PlanTo Alrdy DK/NA

May 27, 2021 22 73 5
Apr 14, 2021 24 71 5

TREND: Do you have any children under the age of 167

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
May 27, 2021 24 75 1
TREND: (If yes) Are you planning on having your children under the age of 16 receive a

COVID-19 vaccine once they are eligible, or not?
REGISTERED VOTERS. ...t
YES/HAVE CHILDREN UNDER AGE 16
Yes No ALRDY DK/NA

May 27, 2021 39 47 4 11

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the CDC is handling mask guidelines?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
App Dis DK/NA

May 27, 2021 48 46 6

TREND: Are you willing to travel overseas at this time, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 27, 2021 38 61 1

TREND: Do you plan to travel this Memorial Day weekend, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 27, 2021 20 79 1

TREND: Do you plan to spend Memorial Day weekend much like the way you did before the
coronavirus pandemic, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 27, 2021 74 23 3



TREND: As you may know, private investors have made the prospect of space tourism a
reality. If given the opportunity, would you want to take a trip to space, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 27, 2021 32 66 1

TREND: As you may know, there are plans to colonize the Moon and Mars. If this happened
in your lifetime, would you want to travel to the Moon or Mars, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

May 27, 2021 30 68 2

TREND: As you may know, the United States government has acknowledged there have been
unexplained sightings of Unidentified Aerial Phenomena, which are more commonly known as
UFOs, by military aircraft. Do you think they are man-made aircraft of unknown origin or
do you think they are aircraft from another world?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Man- Another
made world DK/NA

May 27, 2021 43 34 23



